
Gwinnett Stripers vs. Durham Bulls
Thursday, May 8th, 2025 - Durham Bulls Athletic Park - 6:35pm

Gwinnett Stripers (14-21)
15	 Jarred Kelenic (L)	 .300-1-2	 CF

4	 Carlos Rodriguez (L)	 .286-1-5	 LF

27	 James McCann	 .309-1-7	 C

59	 Garrett Cooper	 .242-2-12	 DH

5	 Luke Williams	 .110-0-2	 SS

17	 Eddys Leonard	 .219-5-10	 2B

1	 Eddy Alvarez (L)	 .186-3-8	 3B

37	 Matthew Batten	 .218-3-12	 1B

18	 Conner Capel (L)	 .203-2-6	 RF
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Pitcher
33	 RHP Hurston Waldrep (2-2, 7.04)

IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches

Team Roster

Durham Bulls (23-12)
7	 Carson Williams	 .185-5-9	 SS

12	 Josh Lowe (L)		  RF

4	 Tanner Murray	 .254-4-21	 LF

41	 Bob Seymour (L)	 .244-9-27	 1B

5	 Coco Montes	 .253-1-5	 3B

13	 Kenny Piper	 .250-4-8	 C

6	 Tristan Peters (L)	 .272-3-17	 CF

2	 Jamie Westbrook	 .253-3-12	 2B

44	 Brock Jones (L)	 .136-1-3	 DH
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Umpires
HP: Louie Krupa (CC)
1B: Steve Hodgkins
2B: Jeremy Riggs
3B: Derek Thomas

First Pitch:

Weather:

Time Of Game:

Attendance:

2B:
3B:
HR:
GIDP:
WP:
HB:
E:

1	 Eddy Alvarez
2	 Jose Devers
4	 Carlos Rodriguez
5	 Luke Williams
7	 Charles Leblanc
8	 David Fletcher
11	 Jason Delay
12	 Luke Waddell
14	 Jordan Weems
15	 Jarred Kelenic
17	 Eddys Leonard
18	 Conner Capel
22	 Wigberto Nevarez
24	 Brian Moran
26	 Craig Kimbrel
27	 James McCann
28	 Wes McGuire
33	 Hurston Waldrep
34	 Nathan Wiles
37	 Matthew Batten
39	 Sandy Leon

43	 Michael Petersen
46	 Dylan Dodd
48	 Ian Anderson
50	 Kanekoa Texeira
51	 Wander Suero
52	 Craig Bjornson
53	 Jackson Stephens
54	 Jose Suarez
57	 Zach Thompson
58	 Davis Daniel
59	 Garrett Cooper
60	 Jesse Chavez
61	 Kolton Ingram
62	 Dylan Covey
63	 Enoli Paredes
64	 Domingo Gonzalez

Team Roster

Pitcher
39	 RHP Joe Boyle (2-2, 1.73)

IP H R ER BB SO WP HR Pitches

1	 Ben Peoples
2	 Jamie Westbrook
4	 Tanner Murray
5	 Coco Montes
6	 Tristan Peters
7	 Carson Williams
9	 Dru Baker
11	 Kenny Hook
12	 Josh Lowe
13	 Kenny Piper
14	 Morgan Ensberg
15	 Cole Wilcox
17	 Andrew Stevenson
19	 Evan Reifert
21	 Luis Ariza
22	 Tre' Morgan
23	 Ian Seymour
24	 Tres Barrera
26	 Joe Rock

27	 Antonio Menendez
28	 Sean Hunley
29	 Logan Workman
30	 Connor Seabold
31	 Joey Krehbiel
32	 German Melendez
33	 Jacob Waguespack
34	 Joey Gerber
36	 Michael Flynn
38	 Brian Reith
39	 Joe Boyle
41	 Bob Seymour
43	 Paul Gervase
44	 Brock Jones
45	 Eloy Jimenez
55	 Tyler Ladendorf
58	 Zac Law
60	 Nick Rogers
66	 Garrett Acton


